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CALENDAR OF EVENTS SPRING TERM 2026 
Week 1 – Welcome Back 

Monday 5th January 2026 GST Staff Training Day – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 Children back to School 

Friday 9th January 2026  Abbot House Quiz winners non-uniform day  

Week 2 – CLUBS START 

Tuesday 13th January 2026 Y4 Victorian Day  

Thursday 15th January 2026 Y5/6 Dodgeball @ Spectrum ~ (Team confirmed and information sent 

home to families)  

Friday 16th January 2026 Non-uniform day for all children in Abbot house 

14:20 4O Class assembly to families  

Week 3 

Friday 23rd January 2026  14:20 6S Class assembly to families  

Week 4 

Tuesday 27th January 2026  Y5/6 Sportshall Event @ Spectrum ~ (Team TBC) 

Thursday 29th January 2026  13:00-14:50 Y5 to Kings for the Whizzes and Bangs Science Lesson  

Friday 30th January 2026  14:20 3T Class assembly to families  

Week 5  

Thursday 5th February 2026  Y6 Diwali Workshop @ QE  

Friday 6th February 2026  14:20 5B Class assembly to families  

Week 6 ~ Children’s Mental Health Week  

Tuesday 10th February 2026  (pm) Y5 Maths Challenge at Kings  

Wednesday 11th February 2026 Whole School Reptile Visit  

Thursday 12th February 2026  Y5 to Winchester Science Museum  

Friday 13th February 2026  

14:20 5S Class assembly to families  

15:15 School breaks up for half term  

15:15 PSA Donut Sale 

Y3 Sleepover  

HALF TERM HOLIDAY – MONDAY 16TH FEBRUARY 2026 – FRIDAY 20TH FEBRUARY 2026  

Week 7 

Monday 23rd February 2026 GST Staff Training Day – SCHOOL CLOSED  

Young Voices at O2  

Tuesday 24th February 2026 Children back to School  
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Young Voices children in school by break time (10:40) 

Thursday 26th February 2026 Author Visit  

Friday 27th February 2026 Whole School PSA Break the Rules Day  

Week 8 – Year 6 Bikeability and Book Week  

Wednesday 4th March 2026  Year 3/4 Sportshall Event (Time and Team TBC) 

Thursday 5th March 2026  World Book Day ~ Character Dress Up 

Friday 6th March 2026 
Wear your PJs to School  

14:20 4K Class assembly to families  

Week 9 – Year 4 Bikeability and Science Week  

Monday 9th March 2026  Science Visitor in School ~ workshops for all year groups  

Thursday 12th March 2026  (am) Year 6 River Walk  

Year 5 and 6 Boys/Girls C team football (Team TBC) 

Friday 13th March 2026  STEM Day  

14:20 3D Class assembly to families  

Week 10  

Wednesday 18th March 2026 (pm) Y4, 5 and Y6 Girls Football at Tormead (Team TBC) 

Thursday 19th March 2026 (pm) Year 5/6 Cross Country at Rydes Hill (Team TBC)  

Friday 20th March 2026  Red Nose Day  

14:20 3G Class assembly to families  

Week 11 ~ NO CLUBS  

Tuesday 24th March 2026 Year 5 Fire Safety Visits @ QE 

Wednesday 25th March 2026  In-person Parent Evening Meetings and Book Look (15:20-17:30) 

Thursday 26th March 2026  In-person Parent Evening Meetings and Book Look (15:20-18:30) 

Friday 27th March 2026  13:15 Break up for Easter   

EASTER BREAK –MONDAY 3OTH MARCH 2026 – FRIDAY 10TH APRIL 2026 

Children back on Monday 13th April 2026  
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